THE STATE OF TEXAS CORYELL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT June 1, 2021

JUN 0 1 2021

FILED -O'CLOCK

COUNTY JUDGE ROGER MILLER

KYLE MATTHEWS, PRECINCT 1 DAREN MOORE, PRECINCT 2 RYAN BASHAM, PRECINCT 3 RAY ASHBY, PRECINCT 4

The Coryell County Commissioners' Court convened in a regular meeting. The meeting was called to order. The invocation was given. The court led the pledge to the United States and the Texas Flags.

- 5: The court entered into a workshop to discuss.
 - A. Consider proposed subdivision rules and regulations for Coryell County.
 - B. To receive information pertaining to the County Healthcare Plan from Balor Scott and White. The Court discussed with representatives from Balor Scott and White healthcare Plans available.
- 6. Commissioner Daren Moore moved to table the decision on Burnet County for Jail Services until the June 8th meeting of the court. Commissioner Ryan Basham gave the motion a second and the court voted in favor.
- 7. The court voted to extend the Interlocal Cooperation Contract between Coryell County and the Department of Public Safety and Coryell County for Highway Patrol Office Space for two (2) years after a motion by Commissioner Daren Moore and a second by Commissioner Ray Ashby.
- 8. An Electronic Communications/Court Coordinator job description was approved after a motion by Commissioner Ryan Basham and A second by Commissioner Daren Moore.

The Meeting was adjourned. ROGER MILLER, COUNTY JUDGE 1 Manias. DAREN MOORE, PRECINCT 2 RYAN BASHAM, PRECINCT 3

BARBARA SIMPSON, COUNTY CLERK